FILED

JUN 0 1 2017

TATE BAR COURT

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK

In the Matter of)	Case No. 17-C-01157
GERARD NICHOLAS CASALE, JR.,)	ORDER
A Member of the State Bar, No. 161735.)	
)	

On May 3, 2017, the court ordered respondent suspended from the practice of law effective May 30, 2017, pending final disposition of this proceeding, because he has been convicted of violating title 18 United States Code sections 401(3) and 2(b) (contempt; causing an act to be done), a felony which may or may not involve moral turpitude. On May 26, 2017, the parties filed a stipulation to delay the effective date of the interim suspension.

Good cause shown, the court's May 3, 2017, order is amended nunc pro tunc to read that respondent's suspension is effective June 30, 2017, pending final disposition of this proceeding. (Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.162(D).)

PURCELL

Presiding Judge



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on June 1, 2017, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER FILED JUNE 1, 2017

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

ARTAK BARSEGYAN
PANSKY MARKLE HAM LLP
1010 SYCAMORE AVE UNIT 308
SOUTH PASADENA, CA 91030

courtesy copy by email, addressed as follows:

abarsegyan@panskymarkle.com

Murray.Greenberg@calbar.ca.gov

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Murray B. Greenberg, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on June 1, 2017.

Julieta E. Gonzales

Case Administrator

State Bar Court